## 504162532 01/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4209209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP BOSUA	05/18/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFI LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	1714 STOCKTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR, #309	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94133	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29589684

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIFX-D01-US4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA THOMPSON

SIGNATURE: /Krista Thompson/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LIFX-D01-US4-ASG#page1.tif source=LIFX-D01-US4-ASG#page2.tif source=LIFX-D01-US4-ASG#page3.tif

PATENT 504162532 REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0252

# ASSIGNMENT

MADE THIS 18th day of May 2014	MADE THIS 18th day of	May	2014.
--------------------------------	-----------------------	-----	-------

BETWEEN: PHILLIP BOSUA,

an Australian Citizen of, 12 Webbs Road Ferny Creek Victoria 3786 AUSTRALIA ("Assignor");

AND: LIFI LABS INC

a Delaware Corporation of, 524 Union Street San Francisco California 94133-3314

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

("Assignee").

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention defined by the Patents, Patent Applications, Designs and Design Applications in the Schedule, and all rights privileges under any Letters Patent or Registered Design that may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement, and the right to claim International Convention priority.

The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the Patents, Patent Applications, Designs and Design Applications in the Schedule and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the Patents, Patent Applications, Designs and Design Applications in the Schedule, or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid Patent or Registered Design.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any foreign intellectual property Office to issue any and all Letters Patent or Registered Design that may be granted upon the above-identified application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith

# **SCHEDULE**

- 1. United States Design Patent Application 29/464,161; filed 14 February 2013 entitled LED LIGHT BULB
- 2. European Registered Design 002291203; filed 13 August 2014 entitled LED LIGHT BULB
- 3. Chinese Design Patent 201330388962.5; filed 14 August 2013 entitled LED LIGHT BULB
- 4. Japanese Design Application 2013-018660; filed 13 August 2013 entitled LED LIGHT BULB
- 5. Australian Registered Design 347960 entitled LED LIGHT BULB

-END SCHEDULE-

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED BY PHILLIP BOSUA	) )	Pa Borns
in the presence of:  Signature of Witness		·
Print Name: Jake Lawton		
SIGNED LIFI LABS INC in the presence of:	)	Print Name: Jake Lawton
		Position: COO
Signature of Witness		

Print Name: Phil Bosua